Notre Dame Softball 2026 Season

(As of Feb 22, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER

POECK, Sydny
OBRIEN, Caroline
SWEET, Tenley
KYNE, Hayden
WINCHELL, Mickey
CORTES, Kaia
ECKART, Rebecca
LEVITT, Olivia
TORRES, Jillian
HOULIHAN, Avery

MARIETTA, Ashley
HAGAN, Lily
MURPHY, Keira
ZACHARY, Ava
WILLEMSSEN, Christina
EARLY, Caitlyn
CONNER, Molly
COWLEY, Paige
Others

Totals

Opponents

LOB - Team (111), Opp (107). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (6). Cl - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0):

PLAYER |
KAMZIK, Kami
KASTOR, Micaela
WEISS, Brianne

Conference: 0-0

Record: 7-9 Home: 0-0 Away: 1-3 Neutral: 6-6
Inn: 1-1 Vs. Ranked: 1-2

AVG GP-GS| AB R H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB  SLG| BB HP K
429 14-14| 42 2 18 2 0 O 2 6 20 .476| 6 O 6
.333 16-16 57 9 19 2 0 0 2 4 21 .368| 3 O 4
.333 13-10 30 4 10 0 O O O 2 10 .3331 0 O 3
304 12-8| 23 6 7 2 0 0 2 3 9 391| 4 2 4
.291 16-16 5511 16 O 1 1 2 7 21 .382 7 0 1
286 14-14( 35 6 10 4 0 O 4 6 14 400 6 3 4
.273 16-15 44 8 12 2 1 3 6 11 25 .568|10 O 3
.268 13-13 41 5 11 2 0 O 2 10 13 .317 3 0 3
217  11-8 23 4 5 1 0 0 1 1 6 .261 1 0 2
.167 16-16 36 3 6 3 0 0 3 3 9 .250 1 0 5
1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1000 O O 0
.500 7-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0
.286 4-3 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 .286 1 0 1
261 14-6| 23 3 6 1 0 1 2 4 10 .435| 2 1 5
.250 3-2 4 1 17 0 0 0 O O 1 2501 0 O 1
.182 8-3| 11 2 2 1.0 0 1 2 3 2731 2 0 1
.000 11-0 0 3 0O 0 0 0O O O 0O .000f O O 0
.000 2-0 2 0 0O 0 0 0O 0 O 0O .000f O O 0
291 -|436 70 127 20 2 5 27 63 166 .381|47 6 43
.243 -1404 66 98 18 5 6 29 56 144 356 |60 13 100

HAGAN, Lily
CONNER, Molly |
Totals

Opponents |

PN WO

W w oo

SHO sV | P
1 1 37.2
1 0 34.2
0o o 30.1
0o O 2.2
0 0 | 0.2
1 1 106.0
0o 3 | 107.2 1

H
85
26
83

R
20
20
23

66
70

ER
15
14
22

53
60

BB
11
23
17

60
47

K
25
33
39

o w

100
43

@
=]
h

.500
.367
.333
448
371
422
.393
.298
.250
.184

PPOOOCOOOOR

1.000
.667
.375
.346
.250
.308
.000
.000

[eNeoNecNoNoNoNeoNa]

.363
.356

N W

. Picked off - Team (0): .

WHIP |
1.22
1.41
1.65

262 ©
9.00 |
1.49

1.62 |

2B 3

WON D

N ol OO

Extra

PO WNEREP OOOOO
OFRr NOPFRPPFPORFRPFRO

[eNeoNecNoNeoNoNeoNa]
OO NRFPROOOO

7 10
3 8

WEFEND

Ll eNe)

OB% | SF SH SB-ATT|

OO OO R, NOWOUR
[
NOOORFRNORMOPR

OFr OO0 O OO0
1
O OONOOO

18-24
14-16
AVG | wp
.243 6
.203 7
.280 1
.200 0
.500 | 2
.243 | 16
201 | 6

PO
19
12

4
12
22
86
90
23
10
14

= e

OORrRONRELRDNMNOO

w
iy
(-]

323

N =
WO OO R ORPFP WO »

w

O OO X

OO oo

WO RPRORFRPROOONEFE m

OWRFRPROORFREFPNOOO

SFA

N = O

N w O o

FLD%
.950
.926

1.000
1.000
1.000
.989
1.000
.980
1.000
.940

.000
1.000
1.000

.900

.667

.750
1.000

.000

.962

971

.947

PB - Team(2): ECKART, Rebecca (2) , Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team(1):, Opp (0). SBA/ATT - ECKART, Rebecca (12-14) ;WEISS, Brianne (5-6) ;KAMZIK, Kami (3-4) ;KASTOR, Micaela (3~
3) ;KYNE, Hayden (2-2) ;HAGAN, Lily (1-1) .
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Notre Dame Softball 2026 Season
(As of Feb 22, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER | C PO A E FLD% | DP SBA CSB SBA% | PB ClI
ECKART, Rebecca 96 90 6 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 2 0
WINCHELL, Mickey 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 O
MURPHY, Keira 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 O
KYNE, Hayden 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 O
TORRES, Jillian 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 O
SWEET, Tenley 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 O
CONNER, Molly 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 O
WEISS, Brianne 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 O
KAMZIK, Kami 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
HAGAN, Lily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 O
CORTES, Kaia 88 86 1 1 .989 3 0 0 0 0 O
LEVITT, Olivia 50 23 26 1 .980 1 0 0 0 0 O
POECK, Sydny 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOULIHAN, Avery 50 14 33 3 .940 1 0 0 0 0 O
OBRIEN, Caroline 27 12 13 2 .926 2 0 0 0 0 O
ZACHARY, Ava 20 11 7 2 .900 1 0 0 0 0 O
KASTOR, Micaela 8 0 7 1 .875 0 8 0 1.000 0 O
EARLY, Caitlyn 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 0 0 O
WILLEMSSEN, Christina 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0 O
Totals 448 318 117 13 971 3 14 2 .875 2 0
Opponents 491 323 142 26 947 6 20 6 .769 3 0
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