



# Notre Dame Softball 2026 Season

(As of Feb 22, 2026)

## Overall Statistics

Record: 7-9 Home: 0-0 Away: 1-3 Neutral: 6-6 Conference: 0-0 Extra  
Inn: 1-1 Vs. Ranked: 1-2

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%	
POECK, Sydney	.429	14-14	42	2	18	2	0	0	2	6	20	.476	6	0	6	1	.500	0	0	1-1	19	0	1	.950	
OBRIEN, Caroline	.333	16-16	57	9	19	2	0	0	2	4	21	.368	3	0	4	0	.367	0	1	5-6	12	13	2	.926	
SWEET, Tenley	.333	13-10	30	4	10	0	0	0	0	2	10	.333	0	0	3	0	.333	0	1	3-4	4	1	0	1.000	
KYNE, Hayden	.304	12-8	23	6	7	2	0	0	2	3	9	.391	4	2	4	0	.448	0	0	0-0	12	1	0	1.000	
WINCHELL, Mickey	.291	16-16	55	11	16	0	1	1	2	7	21	.382	7	0	1	0	.371	0	1	7-7	22	0	0	1.000	
CORTES, Kaia	.286	14-14	35	6	10	4	0	0	4	6	14	.400	6	3	4	0	.422	1	1	1-1	86	1	1	.989	
ECKART, Rebecca	.273	16-15	44	8	12	2	1	3	6	11	25	.568	10	0	3	0	.393	2	0	0-0	90	6	0	1.000	
LEVITT, Olivia	.268	13-13	41	5	11	2	0	0	2	10	13	.317	3	0	3	0	.298	3	2	0-0	23	26	1	.980	
TORRES, Jillian	.217	11-8	23	4	5	1	0	0	1	1	6	.261	1	0	2	1	.250	0	1	0-0	10	0	0	1.000	
HOULIHAN, Avery	.167	16-16	36	3	6	3	0	0	3	3	9	.250	1	0	5	1	.184	1	0	0-2	14	33	3	.940	
-----																									
MARIETTA, Ashley	1.000	1-0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	1.000	0	0	0	0	1.000	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000	
HAGAN, Lily	.500	7-0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	.500	1	0	0	0	.667	0	0	0-0	0	1	0	1.000	
MURPHY, Keira	.286	4-3	7	2	2	0	0	0	0	2	2	.286	1	0	1	0	.375	0	0	0-0	12	0	0	1.000	
ZACHARY, Ava	.261	14-6	23	3	6	1	0	1	2	4	10	.435	2	1	5	0	.346	0	0	0-2	11	7	2	.900	
WILLEMSEN, Christina	.250	3-2	4	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	.250	0	0	1	0	.250	0	1	0-0	2	0	1	.667	
EARLY, Caitlyn	.182	8-3	11	2	2	1	0	0	1	2	3	.273	2	0	1	0	.308	0	2	0-0	0	3	1	.750	
CONNER, Molly	.000	11-0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	1-1	1	0	0	1.000	
COWLEY, Paige	.000	2-0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000	
Others																					0	25	1	.962	
<b>Totals</b>	<b>.291</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>436</b>	<b>70</b>	<b>127</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>63</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>.381</b>	<b>47</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>43</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>.363</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>18-24</b>	<b>318</b>	<b>117</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>.971</b>	
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>.243</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>404</b>	<b>66</b>	<b>98</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>29</b>	<b>56</b>	<b>144</b>	<b>.356</b>	<b>60</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>.356</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>14-16</b>	<b>323</b>	<b>142</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>.947</b>	

LOB - Team (111), Opp (107). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (6). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0):. Picked off - Team (0):.

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA		
KAMZIK, Kami	2.79	2-2	8	6	3	1	1	37.2	35	20	15	11	25	1.22	9	2	2	.243	6	3	0	0	1		
KASTOR, Micaela	2.83	3-4	9	6	2	1	0	34.2	26	20	14	23	33	1.41	5	0	1	.203	7	2	0	1	5		
WEISS, Brianne	5.08	2-3	9	4	1	0	0	30.1	33	23	22	17	39	1.65	3	3	3	.280	1	8	0	2	2		
-----																									
HAGAN, Lily	0.00	0-0	4	0	0	0	0	2.2	2	1	0	5	3	2.62	0	0	0	.200	0	0	0	0	0		
CONNER, Molly	20.99	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	0.2	2	2	2	4	0	9.00	1	0	0	.500	2	0	0	0	0		
<b>Totals</b>	<b>3.50</b>	<b>7-9</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>106.0</b>	<b>98</b>	<b>66</b>	<b>53</b>	<b>60</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>1.49</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>.243</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>8</b>		
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>3.90</b>	<b>9-5</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>107.2</b>	<b>127</b>	<b>70</b>	<b>60</b>	<b>47</b>	<b>43</b>	<b>1.62</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>.291</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>10</b>		

PB - Team(2): ECKART, Rebecca (2) , Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team(1): , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - ECKART, Rebecca (12-14) ;WEISS, Brianne (5-6) ;KAMZIK, Kami (3-4) ;KASTOR, Micaela (3-3) ;KYNE, Hayden (2-2) ;HAGAN, Lily (1-1) .



## Notre Dame Softball 2026 Season

(As of Feb 22, 2026)

### Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
ECKART, Rebecca	96	90	6	0	1.000	0	12	2	.857	2	0
WINCHELL, Mickey	22	22	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
MURPHY, Keira	12	12	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
KYNE, Hayden	13	12	1	0	1.000	0	2	0	1.000	0	0
TORRES, Jillian	10	10	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SWEET, Tenley	5	4	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
CONNER, Molly	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
WEISS, Brianne	7	0	7	0	1.000	0	5	1	.833	0	0
KAMZIK, Kami	11	0	11	0	1.000	0	3	1	.750	0	0
HAGAN, Lily	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	1	0	1.000	0	0
CORTES, Kaia	88	86	1	1	.989	3	0	0	0	0	0
LEVITT, Olivia	50	23	26	1	.980	1	0	0	0	0	0
POECK, Sydney	20	19	0	1	.950	0	0	0	0	0	0
HOULIHAN, Avery	50	14	33	3	.940	1	0	0	0	0	0
OBRIEN, Caroline	27	12	13	2	.926	2	0	0	0	0	0
ZACHARY, Ava	20	11	7	2	.900	1	0	0	0	0	0
KASTOR, Micaela	8	0	7	1	.875	0	3	0	1.000	0	0
EARLY, Caitlyn	4	0	3	1	.750	0	0	0	0	0	0
WILLEMSEN, Christina	3	2	0	1	.667	0	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Totals</b>	<b>448</b>	<b>318</b>	<b>117</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>.971</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>.875</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>491</b>	<b>323</b>	<b>142</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>.947</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>.769</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>0</b>